Acct.
No.
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item

Item
Item

No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.
No.

W

311
312
313
401

405
501
502
506
507

508
702

PrestoN LANE, JRr., GOVERNOR.

—Power Plant Supplies .........
—Wearing Apparel ..............
—Household Supplies ............
—Building, Plumbing, Electrical
and Painting Materials .....
-—Motor Vehicle Materials ......
—Office Equipment ..............
—Household Equipment .........
—DMotor Vehicles ................
—Educational, Vocational and
Recreational Equipment
—Tools and Machinery ..........
—Insurance .....................

7 TUniversity of Maryland and State Board of Agricul-
ture, in additional to appropriation shown on pages
108 and 109 of the printed bill, as follows:

Item
Item
Item

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Ttem

No.
No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

13

—Research ......................

17A —Corn Borer Research ..........

18

20
23
26
29
31
34

—Agricultural and Home
Economics Extension .......
—Special Dairy Work ..........
—Japanese Beetle Control ......
—Bee Disease Control ..........
—Quick Soil Testing ............
—Seed Certification .............

8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General
Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages
53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows: "

Item No. 201
Item No. 204

Item No. 208A

Item No. 310

—General Repairs ................
—Traveling .....................
—Reforestation Program .........
—Motor Vehicle Supplies..........

521

200
225
2,000

3,500

200
1,085
5,890
2,900

3,106
1,519
500

77,914

5,000
6,000

5,000
5,000
10,500
6,000
3,000
4,000
13,500

58,000

5,000
3,000
105,000
6,000

119,000



