WM. PRESTON LANE, JR., GOVERNOR.	521
Acct. No.	
Item No. 311 —Power Plant Supplies	200
Item No. 312 —Wearing Apparel	225
Item No. 313 —Household Supplies	2,000
Item No. 401 —Building, Plumbing, Electrical	
and Painting Materials	3,500
Item No. 405 — Motor Vehicle Materials	200
Item No. 501 —Office Equipment	1,085
Item No. 502 —Household Equipment	5,890
Item No. 506 — Motor Vehicles	2,900
Item No. 507 —Educational, Vocational and	
Recreational Equipment	$3,\!106$
Item No. 508 —Tools and Machinery Item No. 702 —Insurance	1,519
Item No. 702 —Insurance	500
Total	77,914
7 University of Maryland and State Board of Agricul-	
ture, in additional to appropriation shown on pages	* -
108 and 109 of the printed bill, as follows:	
Item No. 13 —Research	5,000
Item No. 17A —Corn Borer Research	6,000
Item No. 18 —Agricultural and Home	0,000
Economics Extension	5,000
Item No. 20 —Special Dairy Work	5,000
Item No. 23 —Japanese Beetle Control	10,500
Item No. 26 —Bee Disease Control	6,000
Item No. 29 —Quick Soil Testing	3,000
Item No. 31 —Seed Certification	4,000
Item No. 34 — European Corn Borer Control	13,500
Total	58,000
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages	58,000
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows:	58,000
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows: Item No. 201 —General Repairs	58,000
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows: Item No. 201 —General Repairs	
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows: Item No. 201 —General Repairs	5,000
8 Department of State Forests and Parks—General Fund, in addition to appropriation shown on pages 53 and 54 of the printed bill, as follows: Item No. 201 —General Repairs	5,000 3,000